MARCI HADELER
LLANO COUNTY CLERK
P. O. Box 40
LLANO, TEXAS 78643
325-247-4455

FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE 01-01-2019
CASH OR CHECKSOR CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS ARE ACCEPTED
RECORDING FUNCTIONS:

Official Public Records: $16.00 initial page, $4.00 each succeeding pages, per instrument, over 5
names .25 per name

DOCUMENTSWILL NOTBE ACCEPTED FOR RECORDING IF THEY HAVE ANY
HIGHLIGHT MARKS ON THE DOCUMENTS OTHER THAN YELLOW HIGHLIGHT. ALL OTHER
COLORS WHEN SCANNED TURN BLACK WHERE MARKED AND BLACK OUT THE WORDING
UNDERNEATH THE MARK.

Plats $55.00 for the first page $30.00 each additional page.

State Tax Liens $11.00

Federal Tax Liens $16.00

Assumed Name Certificate $13.00 + .50 per name indexed (this means $.50 for the business name and $.50
for each owner listed on certificate, example Business Name “Jim Jones Cleaning”, owner Jim Jones and
Jane Jones = $14.50)

Abstract of Judgments $16.00

Brand Registration: $16.00 per brand per location on animal

UCCFILING FEES:

Filing Fees:
$26.00 for one or two pages
$41.00 if more than two pages

UCC-11 Search: $15.00

COPIES FROM THE RECORDS:

$1.00 per page or partial page
$5.00 per instrument for Certificate
Fee to Fax Copies long distance $1.00



Searches $5.00 per name: Federal & State Tax Liens, Abstract of Judgments & Hospital Liens.
Postings $3.00
TABC Application:  $5.00

VITAL RECORDS
BIRTH AND DEATH RECORDS:

Birth Records Closed for 75 years
Certified Copy of Birth $23.00; $9.00 search fee

Death Records Closed for 25 years
Certified Copy of Death $21.00, if more than one certificate is ordered at the same time, each
additional copy is $4.00; $9.00 search fee

OTHER FEES:

Marriage License without education certificate $72.00
Marriage License with education certificate $12.00
Informal Marriage License $32.00

Certified Copy of Marriage License $7.00

PROBATE COURT:

Probate Will with Issuance of Letters Testamentary $316.00

Probate Will as Muniment of Title $314.00

Application for Administration of Estate $316.00

Application for Determination of Heirship; $316.00; + $88.00 publication in paper (Citation be
served by registered or certified mail upon all distributees 12 years of age or older; require citation to be
served on the parent, managing conservator, or guardian of a distributee who is younger than 12 years of
age and require unknown heirs to also be served by publication) $75.00 fee each letter; if by service $8.00
for citation + Sheriff fee.

Guardianship; $316.00; + $88.00 for service on ward and if ward is 60 years of age or older, then
eachrelative must be served by certified mail: $75.00 fee for each letter.

Citation by publication Sheriff’s service fee $80.00, $8.00 Citation Fee

Contest of Will:  $202.00

Add $8.00 per citation issued for personal service and $80.00 per citation served in Llano County for
Sheriff’s service.

When citation by publication is required, publishing costs are in addition to the above and are borne by
applicant.

Inventory and appraisement filed after the 901 day after the qualification of applicant is $25.00. Plus
$2.00 for Judge’s signature.

Filing annual or final account of estate, filing fee of $25.00. Plus $2.00 for Judge’s signature on order.

Filing application for sale of real or personal property, filing fee of $25.00. Plus $2.00 for Judge’s
signature on order.

Filing of annual or final report of guardian of a person, filing fee of $10.00. Plus $2.00 for Judge’s
signature on order



For documents 25 pages in length or more for any document not listed above filed after the order approving
inventory, appraisement and list of claims or after the 120" day of initial filing of action there will be a fee
of $25.00

Letters Testamentary, Letter of Guardianship, Letter of Administration $2.00 each
Claims against an Estate $10.00 must be paid by claimant at time of filing.
Approving and recording bond $3.00

Administering Oath $2.00

Orders signed by Judge $2.00

Search fee $5.00 per name.

SMALL ESTATE $312.00

CIVIL COURT:  ($10,000.00 LIMIT)

File and Docket Cause: $212.00

Each citation or other such writ $8.00 + Sheriff Fee (varies)
Each subpoena $8.00 + Sheriff Fee

Jury Fee $40.00

To prepare Abstract of Judgment $5.00

Execution, order of sale, writ or other process $5.00

Cross Action $35.00

PETITION FOR NON -DISCLOSURE: $240.00

OCCUPATIONAL DRIVERS LICENSE:  $222.00
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